

**Bid Form / Bid Schedule
for**

**Purchase of Irrigation Equipment to convert Roberti Ranch Zimmatic 307 Pivot
from MESA to a LEPA Irrigation System**

**To: Sierra Valley Groundwater Management District
P.O. Box 88
Chilcoot, CA 96105**

**Project Title: SVGMD IRRIGATION EFFICIENCY DEMONSTRATION PROGRAM –
ROBERTI RANCH PIVOT #13 LEPA CONVERSION EQUIPMENT**

Bidder: Montgomery Creek Irrigation

Bidder's Address: 24323 Hwy 6 Benton, CA 93512

Telephone No.: 760-937-2157

Email Address: Sales@montgomerycreekirrigation.com

Unit Bid Schedule

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
1	LEPA EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING CONNECTIONS, PIPING, DROPS, PRESSURE REGULATORS AND SPRINKLER HEADS FOR A COMPLETE CONVERSION OF PIVOT #13 TO A LEPA SYSTEM*	LS	1	\$16,071.59	\$16,071.59
2	SHIPPING AND SALES TAX (as applicable) ON ALL ITEMS	LS	1	\$1336.61	\$1336.61
Total:					\$17,408.20

***Attach an itemized breakdown of equipment and supplies being provided under the quote.**

GRAND BID TOTAL: Seventeen thousand four hundred Eight Dollars
 and twenty Cents (in words).

Optional (only if authorized by SVGMD, not part of base bid for equipment)

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
1	INSTALLATION OF LEPA EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING SPRINKLER SYSTEM (MESA) , AND INSTALLATION OF LEPA SPRINKLER SYSTEM, INCLUDING ALL TRAVEL AND INSTALLATION EXPENSES.	LS	1	—	—
Total:					

Please note any clarifications to bid provided:

- * Includes Goosaecks
- * Provides for 18" ground Clearance

Bid Prepared By:

Dave Doonan
 Name

Owner
 Title

7/27/2022
 Date

Montgomery Creek Enterprises

24323 Highway 6
 Benton, California 93512
 (760) 937-2157
 sales@montgomerycreekirrigation.com

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
7/27/2022	18105

Name / Address
Sierra Valley Groundwater Management Dist Roberti Ranch

Project

Description	Qty	Rate	Total
LDN UP3 Shroud x Bubbler	389	12.60	4,901.40T
Sen PSR2 Regulator	389	12.20	4,745.80T
LDN Mag Weight	389	6.10	2,372.90T
Hose Barb	389	1.17	455.13T
Hose Clamp	778	0.36	280.08T
Black 3/4" Drop Hose, 250' Roll	16	101.25	1,620.00T
Sen Gooseneck Male x Barb, 180	389	4.25	1,653.25T
3/4" Plugs	2	0.24	0.48T
Endgun Nozzle, Nelson, R55 Yellow #70	1	42.55	42.55T
Freight Charges	1	975.00	975.00
		Subtotal	\$17,046.59
		Sales Tax (2.25%)	\$361.61
		Total	\$17,408.20